OP \$40.00 1161934

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM322662 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.	FORMERLY Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services, Inc.	11/06/2014	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Skyline Windows, LLC	
Street Address:	200 East 138th Street	
City:	Bronx	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10451	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1161934	SKYLINE WINDOWS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125584382

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-849-8128

Email: edavenport@mcguirewoods.com **Correspondent Name:** Tiffany Madigan, McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 1: 77 W. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 4100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-1818

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2040112-0005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tiffany Madigan
SIGNATURE:	/Tiffany Madigan/
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release Skyline Windows#page1.tif source=Release Skyline Windows#page2.tif source=Release Skyline Windows#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005398 FRAME: 0165

900306668

source=Release Skyline Windows#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005398 FRAME: 0166

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE is made as of November 6, 2014, by MERRILL LYNCH BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES INC. ("Merrill Lynch").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Merrill Lynch and SKYLINE WINDOWS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Skyline"), were parties to that certain Term Loan and Security Agreement dated as of August 22, 2003 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Skyline granted a security interest to Merrill Lynch in certain collateral as security for certain obligations owing by Skyline to Merrill Lynch, including, without limitation, the trademark (and intellectual property relating to same) set forth on Exhibit A hereto; and

WHEREAS, in conjunction with the security interest granted to Merrill Lynch under the Security Agreement, Merrill Lynch and Skyline entered into that certain Patent, Copyright, License and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 22, 2003 (the "Grant of Security Interest"), pursuant to which Skyline granted a security interest in (i) all of Skyline's rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks (as defined in the Grant of Security Interest), together with (ii) any renewals of the Marks, (iii) all income, royalties, damages and payments due or payable with respect therero, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (iv) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, and (v) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral").

WHEREAS, the Grant of Security Interest was recorded in the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 9, 2003, at Reel 002821, Frame 0796; and

WHEREAS, Skyline has requested that Merrill Lynch release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral subject to the Security Agreement and release the security interest granted pursuant to the Grant of Security Interest;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Merrill Lynch hereby releases its security interest in all of Skyline's right, title and interest in and to all of the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the security interest granted by the Grant of Security Interest, the Trademark registration referred to in Exhibit A annexed hereto, and the goodwill of Skyline's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark Collateral.
- 2. Subject to other security interests granted by Skyline to other financial institutions, Merrill Lynch hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Skyline, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Merrill Lynch, all of Merrill Lynch's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation

61578637

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005398 FRAME: 0167

the Trademark registrations referred to in <u>Exhibit A</u> annexed hereto and the goodwill of Skyline's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark Collateral.

61578637

TRADEMARK REEL: 005398 FRAME: 0168

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Merrill Lynch has caused this Trademark Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER, TO MERRILL LYNCH COMMERCIAL FINANCE CORP. F/K/A MERRILL LYNCH BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.

Lee Ann Ouellette, AVP

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

COUNTY OF HARFTORD

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 6th day of November, 2014 by Lee Ann Ouellette, who is AVP to Bank of America, N.A., successor by merger, to Merrill Lynch Commercial Finance Corp., F/K/A Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc., on behalf of said corporation.

Teresa E. Browne

My commission expires: November 30, 2015

Exhibit A

Trademark Registration List					
Trademark Name	Country	Registration Number			
Skyline Windows	U.S.	1,161,934			

A-1

61578637

TRADEMARK REEL: 005398 FRAME: 0170

RECORDED: 11/10/2014